I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

Cakl and Athletics

NAME
Aliotti
Barton
Car denas
Car son
Carter
Choi ce
Christian
Col eman
Crisp
Crunbl i ss
DeJesus

Di xon
Donal dson
Ellis

G een
Hort on
Jackson
Johnst on
Kouzmanof f
LaRoche
Mat sui
MIler

M tchell
Penni ngt on
Powel |
Recker
Sogar d

St assi

Sul entic
Suzuki
Sweeney
Tayl or

Ti mons
Tol | eson
Weeks

Wi t aker
W I I'i ngham
TEAM
OPPONENTS

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,
NAVE

Ander son
Bai | ey
Bal f our
Bat eman

Bl evi ns
Braden
Cabrera
Cahi I |
Chul k

Cr amer
DeHoyos
De Los Santos
Devi ne
Eyre

Far quhar
Fuent es
Gonzal ez
Her nandez
Hunt on

Zi egl er
TEAM
OPPONENTS

BA

. 333
. 345
. 091
. 282
. 256
. 350
. 000
. 000
. 410

. 188
. 333
. 308
. 250
. 222
L1111
. 146
. 000
. 361
. 308
. 158
. 273
. 000
. 182
. 214
. 278
. 192
. 000
. 000
. 310
. 533
. 194
. 229
. 154
. 409
. 000
. 237
. 259
. 301
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SLG OBP
.333 .333
.517 .387
.091 .091
. 487 . 282
. 462 . 420
.400 . 480
.000 .000
. 000 1.000
. 769 . 439
.281 .235
.333 .500
.462 . 333
.250 .325
.222  .300
. 111 . 200
.195 . 205
.000 .000
.528 .415
.615 .391
.237 .304
.364 .500
.000 .250
. 318 . 217
.357 .290
.500 .316
.231 .185
.000 .250
.000 .000
.586 .394
.800 .563
.389 .216
.229 .386
.192 . 353
.500 .480
. 000 1.000
.342 .318
.396 .342
.478 . 362

19, 2
ERA
4.
0.
12.
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. 167
. 407
. 368
. 378
. 385
. 250
. 294
. 444
. 300
. 188
. 421
.071
. 308
. 400
. 238
. 173
. 250
. 600
. 346
. 267
. 264
. 283
. 442
. 263
. 333
. 333
. 241
. 301
. 259



I ncl udes ganes of Saturday

Ari zona Di anpbndbacks

NAMVE

Abr eu
Allen
Arbel o

Bl anco

Bl oomui st
Bl um

Bor cheri ng
Br anyan
Br oxt on
Bur r oughs
Cowgi | |
Davi dson
Dr ew

Eat on
Freeman
Frey
Gllespie
Gol dschnmi dt
Hal | berg
Hanmmock
Har bi n
Hest er
Inciarte
Johnson
Krauss

Li nton

M randa
Mont er o
Mor a

Nady

Ni ck

C. Owings
Parra
Pena
Perez
Pilittere
Pol | ock
Ransom
Roberts
Roger s
Schmi dt
Tracy

Upt on
Walters
Wheel er
Wnfree
Young
TEAM
OPPONENTS

I ncl udes ganes of
NAVE

Br ewer

Col | ment er
Cor bi n
Denel
Duke

Enri ght
Gal arraga
Cor gen
Cutierrez
Hanpt on
Hei | man
Her nandez
Hudson
Kennedy
Kr oenke
M ckolio
M ey

Ml vey
Nor bert o
Otega

M Owi ngs
Par ker

BA

. 356
. 341
. 000
. 259
. 413
. 269
. 167
. 459
. 000
. 000
171
. 167
. 270
. 400
. 000
. 200
L 111
L 471
. 000

.000 .000
.595 .447 20 37
.378 .350 14 37
.167 .259 10 24
.326 .227 17 43
.000 .000 1 1
.053 .143 11 19
.537 .409 17 41
.556 .324 17 36
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March 19, 2011

SLG OBP G AB

.533 .375 21 45
.585 .364 20 41
.000 .000 1 1
. 444 259 12 27
.478 .438 18 46
.269 .321 10 26
. 167 . 286 5 6
. 757 .500 15 37
.000 .000 1 1
.000 .000 1 1
.371 171 18 35
.167 . 143 6 6
.486 .333 14 37
.200 .400 4 5
.000 .000 1 1
.200 .333 5 5
.167 .238 12 18
.824 .500 13 17

.000 .000 1 1
--- --- 1 0
.000 .000 3 1
.182 .167 9 11
--- --- 1 0
.372 .326 15 43
.286 .500 8 7
2

- - T2 0

.000 .000 5 1
.552 .400 17 29
.375 .333 16 16
.676 .612 21 37
. 750 .500 4 4
. 769 .400 10 13
.333 .500 4 3
.521 .300 16 48
.000 .000 4 1
. 000 1.000 1 1
.500 .444 5 8
.638 .314 16 47
.472 .348 25 879
.493 .365 25 884
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. 000
. 158
. 000
. 233
. 474
. 209
. 302
. 200
. 310
. 410
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. 087
. 290
. 423
. 300
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. 361
. 238
. 182
. 333
. 333
. 174
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Rodri guez
Saunder s
Septi mo
St ange
Sweeney
Vasquez
TEAM
OPPONENTS

Rosa

Pat er son
Put z



I ncl udes ganmes of Saturday, March 19, 2011

Maj or League Basebal |

Anerican League
Eastern Division

Toronto Bl ue Jays
Bost on Red Sox
Baltinmore Orioles
Tanmpa Bay Rays
New Yor k Yankees

Central Division

Kansas City Royals
Detroit Tigers

M nnesota Twi ns

Cl evel and | ndi ans
Chi cago Wiite Sox

West ern Division

Seattl e Mariners

Los Angel es Angel s of Anaheim
Texas Rangers

Cakl and Athletics

Nati onal League
Eastern Division

Phi | adel phia Phillies
Atl anta Braves

New York Mets

Washi ngt on National s
Fl orida Marlins

Central Division

M | waukee Brewers
Cincinnati Reds

St. Louis Cardinals
Houst on Astros

Pi ttsburgh Pirates
Chi cago Cubs

West ern Division

San Francisco G ants
Col orado Rocki es

San Di ego Padres

Los Angel es Dodgers

Ari zona Di anmondbacks

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday, March 19, 2011

CACTUS LEAGUE STANDI NGS

San Francisco G ants
Kansas City Royals
Col orado Rocki es

M | waukee Brewers
Seattle Mariners
Cincinnati Reds

San Di ego Padres

LCxNo~wNE

Cl evel and | ndi ans
10. Texas Rangers

11. Gakland Athletics
12. Chicago Wiite Sox
13. Chicago Cubs

14. Los Angel es Dodgers
15. Arizona Di anondbacks

GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE STANDI NGS

Los Angel es Angel s of Anaheim

e
N

14
16
12

15
13
11
10

13
13
11
10

18
15
10

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

8-
4-
5-
3-
1-
3-
0-
1-
9-
9-
9-
8-
9-
8-
7-

18

PCT
. 550
. 500
. 450
. 450
. 400

PCT
. 667
. 640
. 571
. 450
. 381

PCT
. 611
. 478
. 429
. 409

PCT
. 652
. 619
. 500
. 476
. 333

PCT
. 619
. 591
. 524
. 417
. 391
. 375

PCT
. 750
. 652
. 500
. 348
. 280

. 750
. 667
. 652
. 619
. 611
. 591
. 500
. 478
. 450
. 429
. 409
. 381
. 375
. 348
.280 1
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OoNNoukwbE

Phi | adel phia Phillies
Detroit Tigers

Atl anta Braves

M nnesota Twi ns
Toronto Bl ue Jays
St. Louis Cardinals
Bost on Red Sox

New York Mets

Washi ngt on National s
Baltinore Orioles
Tanpa Bay Rays
Houst on Astros

New Yor k Yankees

Pi ttsburgh Pirates

Fl orida Marlins

15-
16-
13-
12-
11-
11-
12-
11-
10-
9-
9-
10-
8-
9-
7-

RPRRRRRRERRER
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. 652
. 640
. 619
. 571
. 550
. 524
. 500
. 500
. 476
. 450
. 450
. 417
. 400
. 391
. 333
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o ororor ol (6N} [6)]



A L. SPRING TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Cabrera, K C
Kubel , M n.
Buck, de.
Hannahan, de.
Davi s, Tex.
Ka' ai hue, K C
Kot chman, T.B.
Escobar, Tor.
CGordon, K C.
3 tied

STOLEN BASES
Cose, Tor.

E. Johnson, T.B.
Dyson, K. C.
Mller, Qak.

E. Nunez, NY-A
Angl e, Bal.
Kal'i sh, Bos.
Kendrick, LA-A
Revere, Mn.
Span, Mn.

RUNS SCORED
Cabrera, K C
Aviles, K C
Ki nsl er, Tex.
Rei nol d, Bal.
Trunmbo, LA-A
Bor bon, Tex.

Butler, K C
Cabrera, Det.
El | sbury, Bos.
Fox, Bal.
DOUBLES

Tei xeira, NY-A
Cabrera, Det.
Davi s, Tex.

Ki nsl er, Tex.
Upton, T.B.

17 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

. 488
L472
. 400
. 400
. 395
. 395
. 395
. 378
. 375
. 372

U UgIo oo~

[N N Ne Yool

HOME RUNS

Fox, Bal.

L. Hughes, Mn.
Ki nsl er, Tex.
Trunbo, LA-A
Davis, Tex.
Encar naci on, Tor.
Ka' ai hue, K C.
M 11 edge, Chi A
Rodri guez, NY-A
16 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Ki nsler, Tex.
Fox, Bal.

Davi s, Tex.
Trunbo, LA-A
Ka' ai hue, K C
L. Hughes, Mn.
Cabrera, K C
Kubel , M n.
CGordon, K C.
Davis, Tor.

H TS

Cabrera, K C
Mir phy, Tex.
Davis, Tex.
Dirks, Det.
Fox, Bal.
Kubel , Mn.
Mor el and, Tex.
9 tied

TRI PLES
Grander son, NY-A
Bel |, Bal.

Crisp, Oak.
Dirks, Det.
More, LA-A
Revere, Mn.
Rios, Chi A
Tej eda, Bos.
Wagner, Bos.

M Young, Tex.

March 19, 2011

WhbDhhbdphoOIOIN

. 860
. 860
. 814
. 766
. 763
. 733
. 732
. 722
. 700
. 692

NNONNNNNNNN W

RUNS BATTED I N
Davis, Tex.

L. Hughes, Mn.
Butler, K C
Cordon, K C.
Trunmbo, LA-A
Cabrera, Det.
Cabrera, K C
Fox, Bal.

4 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTACE
Gordon, K C.
Kubel , M n.
Cabrera, K C.
Hannahan, de.
M Young, Tex.
Ki nsler, Tex.
Bourjos, LA-A
Rei nol d, Bal.
Escobar, Tor.
Buck, Ce.

BASES ON BALLS
Carrera, Ce.
Carter, Qak.
CGordon, K C.
Wells, Det.
Mller, Qak.
Rei nol d, Bal .
Teahen, Chi A
M Young, Tex.
8 tied

TOTAL BASES
Fox, Bal.

Ki nsl er, Tex.
Trunbo, LA-A
Davis, Tex.

L. Hughes, Mn.
Mir phy, Tex.
Rodri guez, NY-A
Cabrera, Det.
Cabrera, K C.
Crisp, Oak.

. 528
. 525
. 511
. 500
. 488
LA471
. 455
. 453
. 452
. 442

2R e
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A L. SPRING TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Pavano, M n.
Ver | ander, Det.

Lackey, Bos.
Gonzal ez, QCak.
Feliz, Tex.
Var gas, Sea.
Penny, Det.
Coke, Det.

SAVES

H nckl ey, Tor.
Hol | and, K. C.
Ayal a, NY-A
Brasier, LA-A
Bul ger, LA-A
Castro, Sea.
Portice, Bos.
Sipp, de.
Swar zak, M n.
51 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

NNNRRRRPRRRPO

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

PNNNNONNNWW

WON- LOST

Del aney, T.B.
Carnona, Ce.
20 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Carnona, de.
Porcel |l o, Det.
Cahill, OCak.
Coke, Det.

Mast erson, Cle.
Joh. Danks, Chi A
Bl ackburn, Mn.
Lackey, Bos.

3 tied

March 19,

2011

NWww

PNORNNORO

GAMES PI TCHED

Swi ndle, T.B.

N O

Al bur quer que,
Ayal a, NY-A
Del aney, T.B.
Kohn, LA-A
Ni, Det.

Zi egl er, CQak.
33 tied

STRI KEQUTS
Gonzal ez, Qak.
Carnona, Ce.
Mast erson, de.
Weaver, LA-A
Morrow, Tor.
Ander son, Cak.

Davi es, K. C
Jackson, Chi A
4 tied

B. Thomms, Det.
Wei nhardt, Det.

N0 WWYWOo

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



A L. GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Kubel , Mn.
Kot chman, T.B.
Escobar, Tor.
Bautista, Tor.
Dirks, Det.
Span, Mn.
Guerrero, Bal.
Cabrera, Det.
Fox, Bal.

2 tied

STOLEN BASES
Cose, Tor.

E. Johnson, T.B.

E. Nunez, NY-A
Angl e, Bal.

Kal i sh, Bos.
Revere, Mn.
Span, Mn.
Inglett, T.B.
8 tied

RUNS SCORED
Rei nol d, Bal .
Cabrera, Det.
El | sbury, Bos.
Fox, Bal.

Grander son, NY-A

Thanes, Tor.

Dirks, Det.

L. Hughes, Mn.
Jackson, Det.
Li nares, Bos.
DOUBLES

Tei xeira, NY-A
Cabrera, Det.
Upton, T.B.

9 tied

LAT72
. 395
. 378
. 364
. 354
. 350
. 341
. 341
. 340
. 333
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

HOME RUNS

Fox, Bal.

L. Hughes, Mn.
Encar naci on, Tor.
Rodri guez, NY-A
8 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Fox, Bal.
L. Hughes, Mn.

Kubel , M n.
Davis, Tor.
Cabrera, Det.

Bautista, Tor.
Querrero, Bal.
Kot chman, T.B.
Dirks, Det.

Encar naci on, Tor.

H TS

Dirks, Det.
Fox, Bal.
Kubel , M n.
Boesch, Det.
Cabrera, Det.

El | sbury, Bos.
L. Hughes, Mn.
Kot chman, T.B.
7 tied

TRI PLES

Grander son, NY-A
Bel |, Bal.

Dirks, Det.
Revere, Mn.

Tej eda, Bos.
Wagner, Bos.

25 tied

March 19, 2011

WhhOIN

. 860
. 733
. 722
. 692
. 682
. 636
. 610
. 605
. 604
. 571

PNONNDNND W

RUNS BATTED I N

L. Hughes, Mn. 14
Cabrera, Det. 12
Fox, Bal. 12
Cuerrero, Bal. 11
Kubel, Mn. 10
Rodri guez, NY-A 10
Si zenore, Det. 10
Andi no, Bal. 9
Bautista, Tor. 9
Rei nol d, Bal. 9
ON- BASE PERCENTACE

Kubel , Mn. . 525
Rei nol d, Bal. . 453
Escobar, Tor. . 452
Dirks, Det. . 426
Bauti sta, Tor. . 425
Kot chman, T.B. . 425
Jackson, Det. . 392
Cabrera, Det. . 388
Davis, Tor. . 386
Boesch, Det. . 377
BASES ON BALLS

Wl l's, Det. 10
Rei ol d, Bal . 9
Avila, Det. 8
Gardner, NY-A 8
Jackson, Det. 8
Repko, M n. 8
9 tied 6
TOTAL BASES

Fox, Bal. 43
L. Hughes, Mn. 33
Rodri guez, NY-A 31
Cabrera, Det. 30
Dirks, Det. 29
Granderson, NY-A 28
Davis, Tor. 27
Kubel , M n. 26
Vazquez, NY-A 26

2 tied 25



A L. GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Pavano, M n.
Ver | ander, Det.
Nova, NY-A
Lackey, Bos.
Penny, Det.
Coke, Det.

Bl ackburn, Mn.
Porcel |l o, Det.
Reyes, Tor.
Hughes, NY-A

SAVES

H nckl ey, Tor.
Ayal a, NY-A
Portice, Bos.
Swar zak, M n.
26 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

PWWNNNRRPRPO

R NNN W

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

WON- LOST
Del aney, T.B.
14 tied

I NNI NGS Pl TCHED
Porcel |l o, Det.
Coke, Det.

Bl ackburn, Mn.
Lackey, Bos.
Penny, Det.
Hughes, NY-A
Scherzer, Det.
Ver | ander, Det.
Beckett, Bos.
Sonnanstine, T.B.

March 19, 2011

,_\
o
FROOORNONK

GAMES Pl TCHED
0 Swi ndle, T.B.

B. Thomms, Det.

Wei nhardt, Det.

Al bur quer que, Det.

Ayal a, NY-A
Del aney, T.B.
Ni, Det.

19 tied

STRI KEQUTS
Morrow, Tor.

Al bur quer que, Det.
Fur bush, Det.
Mat usz, Bal.
Ver | ander, Det.
Coke, Det.

Col on, NY-A
Garcia, NY-A
Beckett, Bos.
Burnett, NY-A

N0 WWOWOo

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



A L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /
BATTI NG AVERAGE

Cabrera, K C
Buck, de.
Hannahan, Ce.
Davis, Tex.

Ka' ai hue, K C
Gordon, K C.
Aviles, K C
Kendrick, LA-A
Ki nsl er, Tex.
Mor el and, Tex.

STOLEN BASES
Dyson, K. C.
Mller, Qak.
Kendrick, LA-A
Aviles, K C
Bor bon, Tex.
Bourjos, LA-A
Carrera, Ce.
CGetz, K C

Mai er, K C.

4 tied

RUNS SCORED
Cabrera, K C
Aviles, K C
Ki nsl er, Tex.
Trunbo, LA-A
Bor bon, Tex.

Butler, K C
5 tied
DOUBLES

Davi s, Tex.
Ki nsl er, Tex.
Abreu, LA-A
Aviles, K C
Cabrera, K. C
Carson, Oak.

Koner ko, Chi A
Mor el and, Tex.
Trunbo, LA-A
Wlson, LA-A

. 488
. 400
. 400
. 395
. 395
. 375
. 372
. 372
.372
. 370

WhDADMMDOOO®O

oo aoaoo

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

HOME RUNS

Ki nsler, Tex.
Trunbo, LA-A
Davi s, Tex.

Ka' ai hue, K C.
M 11 edge, Chi A
8 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Ki nsler, Tex.

Davi s, Tex.

Trunbo, LA-A

Ka' ai hue, K. C.
Cabrera, K C

Gordon, K C.
Mir phy, Tex.
Ramrez, Chi A
Buck, de.
LaRoche, Oak.
H TS

Cabrera, K C
Mir phy, Tex.
Davis, Tex.
Mor el and, Tex.
8 tied

TRI PLES

Crisp, GCak.
More, LA-A
Rios, Chi A

M Young, Tex.
36 tied

March 19, 2011

WhhADdoO

. 860
. 814
. 766
. 763
. 732
. 700
. 673
. 651
. 625
. 615

R NNNN

RUNS BATTED I N

Davi s, Tex.
Butler, K C
CGordon, K C.

Trunbo, LA-A
Cabrera, K C
Abreu, LA-A
Mir phy, Tex.
Rios, Chi A

6 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE

Gordon, K C.
Cabrera, K C.
Hannahan, Ce.
M Young, Tex.
Ki nsl er, Tex.
Bourjos, LA-A
Buck, de.

Ka' ai hue, K. C.
Beckham Chi A
3 tied

BASES ON BALLS

Carrera, Ce.
Carter, Qak.
CGordon, K C.
Mller, Qak.

Teahen, Chi A
M Young, Tex.
Dunn, Chi A
Huf f man, de.
Mat sui, Qak.
Tol | eson, Qak.

TOTAL BASES
Ki nsler, Tex.
Trunbo, LA-A
Davi s, Tex.
Mir phy, Tex.
Cabrera, K C
Crisp, Cak.
Ka' al hue, K C
Gordon, K C
Mor el and, Tex.
Ramirez, Chi A

. 528
. 511
. 500
. 488
L471
. 455
. 442
. 439
. 426
. 423



A L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Joh. Danks, Chi A
CGonzal ez, Qak.
Feliz, Tex.

Var gas, Sea.
Chen, K. C

Peavy, Chi A
Ander son, OCak.
Carnona, Ce.

W son, Tex.
Fister, Sea.

SAVES

Hol I and, K. C.
Brasier, LA-A
Bul ger, LA-A
Castro, Sea.
Sipp, Ce.

25 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

bk ol S S o e

P NNNN W

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

Pineiro, LA-A
Mathis, de.
56 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Carnona, Ce.
Cahill, GCak.

Mast erson, de.
Joh. Danks, Chi A
Conzal ez, Qak.
Peavy, Chi A
Haren, LA-A
Jackson, Chi A

6 tied

ORORRFRPELNOO

March 19, 2011

FPNNNNNN W

GAMES Pl TCHED
Kohn, LA-A

Zi egl er,
14 tied

RPOOOOON

STRI KEQUTS
Gonzal ez, Qak.
Carnona, Ce.
Mast erson, de.
Weaver, LA-A
Ander son, QCak.
Davi es, K. C
Jackson, Chi A
Cahill, OCak.
Carrasco, de.
Feliz, Tex.

~ 00

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Roberts, Ari.
Cabrera, K C

Bl oomqui st, Ari.
Buck, Ce.
Denorfia, S.D
Hannahan, Ce.

Al nmonte, MI.
Davi s, Tex.
Ka' ai hue, K. C.
Reed, MI.
STOLEN BASES
Ford, S.F.
Dyson, K C.
Gwnn, LA-N
Mller, Qak.

Kendrick, LA-A
Taveras, Col .
11 tied

RUNS SCORED
Cabrera, K C
Aviles, K C
Cunni ngham S. D.
Conmez, MI.

Ki nsl er, Tex.
Reed, MI.
Torres, S.F.
Trunbo, LA-A

3 tied

DOUBLES
Patterson, S.D.
Bet ancourt, M.

Davi s, Tex.
Gonez, MI.
Hudson, S.D.

Ki nsler, Tex.
Kottaras, MI.
15 tied

.514
. 488
. 413
. 400
. 400
. 400
. 396

OO O

[N X NoNe Nl

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday, March 19, 2011

HOME RUNS

Ki nsler, Tex. 5
Trunbo, LA-A 5
Castro, ChiN 4
Davi s, Tex. 4
Huff, S.F. 4
Ka' ai hue, K C. 4
McCGehee, M. 4
M 11 edge, ChiA 4
24 tied 3
SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE

Ki nsler, Tex. . 860
Davi s, Tex. . 814
Trunmbo, LA-A . 766
Ka' ai hue, K C . 763
Cabrera, K C . 732
Gordon, K C. . 700
Huf f, S.F. . 698
Roberts, Ari. . 676
M Gehee, M. . 675
Mir phy, Tex. . 673
H TS

Al nmonte, MI. 21
Reed, MI. 21
Cabrera, K. C. 20
Bl oonqui st, Ari. 19
Roberts, Ari. 19
Byrd, ChiN 18
Mir phy, Tex. 18
4 tied 17
TRI PLES

Paul sen, Col . 4
Herrera, Col. 3
Crisp, Oak. 2
Moore, LA-A 2
Rios, Chi A 2
Robi nson, LA-N 2
Torres, S.F. 2
M Young, Tex. 2
76 tied 1

RUNS BATTED I N

Davi s, Tex. 15
Butler, K C 13
CGordon, K C. 13
Trunbo, LA-A 13
Boggs, M. 12
Cabrera, K C. 12
Castro, ChiN 12
9 tied 11

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE

Roberts, Ari. . 612
Gordon, K C . 528
Cabrera, K C. . 511
Hannahan, de. . 500
M Young, Tex. . 488
Ki nsler, Tex. L471
Bourjos, LA-A . 455
Spi | bor ghs, Col . . 455
M randa, Ari. . 447
Buck, Ce. . 442
BASES ON BALLS

Carrera, Ce. 11
Carter, Qak. 11
CGordon, K C. 11
Roberts, Ari 11
M randa, Ari. 10
Fukudone, Chi N 9
MIller, QCak. 9
Teahen, Chi A 9
M Young, Tex. 9
6 tied 8
TOTAL BASES

Ki nsler, Tex. 37
Trunbo, LA-A 36
Davi s, Tex. 35
Al nonte, MI. 34
Mir phy, Tex. 33
Castro, ChiN 32
Sandoval , S.F. 31
4 tied 30



CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
J. Sanchez, S F.
Joh. Danks, Chi A
CGonzal ez, Qak.
Feliz, Tex.
Denpster, ChiN
Var gas, Sea.
Zito, S F.

Li ncecum S.F.
Ker shaw, LA-N
Gl lardo, MI.

SAVES

Daigle, S. F.
Hol I and, K. C.
Ronero, S.F.
Brasier, LA-A
Bul ger, LA-A
Castro, Sea.
Egan, MI.
Johnson, Col .
Sipp, de.
Villarreal, LA-N

SHUTQUTS
None.

NNNNNNR R R

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

NNNNNONDNWWW

WON- LOST

Li ncecum S.F.
Smith, Cn.
Carnona, Ce.
19 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED

G Reynolds, Col.

Carnona, Ce.
Denpster, ChiN
Li ncecum S.F.
Zanbrano, Chi N
Cahil'l, Cak.
Hei l man, Ari.
Ker shaw, LA-N
Mast erson, de.
2 tied

March 19, 2011

NWwWww

PNOOONNOOR

GAMES PI TCHED

16 tied

NOO

STRI KEQUTS

Li ncecum S.F.
CGonzal ez, Qak.
Bungar ner, S.F.
Carnona, Ce.
Luebke, S.D.
Mast erson, Cle.
Weaver, LA-A
Ander son, Qak.
Davi es, K. C.
Denpster, ChiN

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. SPRI NG TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Roberts, Ari.

G Sanchez, Fla.
Bl oomqui st, Ari.
Denorfia, S.D.
Al nonte, MI.
Schumaker, St.L
C. Jones, Atl.
Reed, MI.

d oad, Phi.

Spi | bor ghs, Col .

STOLEN BASES
Ford, S.F.
Gwnn, LA-N
Mor gan, Was.
Taveras, Col.
8 tied

RUNS SCORED
Cunni ngham S. D.
Craig, St.L
CGonez, MI.
Pagan, NY-N
Reed, MI.
Torres, S.F.

Bi x|l er, Was.
Cruz, MI.

7 tied

DOUBLES

C. Jones, Atl.
Patterson, S.D.
G Sanchez, Fla.
Victorino, Phi.
B. \Wallace, Hou.
6 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

.514
. 438
. 413
. 400
. 396
. 389
. 383

OO ©

[ ENENENENEN]

HOVE RUNS
Mayberry, Phi.
Morse, Was.
Castro, ChiN
Howar d, Phi .
Huff, S.F.
McGehee, M.
22 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Morse, Was.

C. Jones, Atl.
Mayberry, Phi.
Huff, S.F.
Roberts, Ari.
McGehee, M.
Howar d, Phi .

G Sanchez, Fla.
Kottaras, MI.
Al monte, MI.

H TS

A nonte, MI.
Reed, M.

Bl oonqui st, Ari.
Roberts, Ari.
Byrd, ChiN

C. Jones, Atl.
6 tied

TRI PLES

Paul sen, Col .

M Carpenter, St.L
Herrera, Col.

Or, Phi.

Bour geoi s, Hou.
Pence, Hou.

Robi nson, LA-N
Torres, S. F.

68 tied

2011

WhhADMDMOIO

. 739
. 723
. 723
. 698
. 676
. 675
. 667
. 656
. 650
. 642

FPNNNNDWWWS

RUNS BATTED I N
B. Wallace, Hou.
Boggs, M.
Castro, ChiN
Espi nosa, Was.
Jay, St.L

9 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTACE
Roberts, Ari.

G Sanchez, Fla.
Schunmaker, St.L

A. McCutchen, Pit.
Spi | bor ghs, Col .
Craig, St.L
Mranda, Ari.
Denorfia, S.D.

Bl oomqui st, Ari.
McLouth, Atl.

BASES ON BALLS
Roberts, Ari.
M randa, Ari.
Werth, Was.

Herm da, G n.
lannetta, Col.
MLouth, Atl.

G Sanchez, Fla.
7 tied

TOTAL BASES
Al nonte, MI.
C. Jones, Atl.
Mayberry, Phi.
Morse, Was.
Castro, ChiN
Sandoval , S.F.
Huf f, S.F.
Victorino, Phi.
Young, Ari.

3 tied

. 612
. 550
. 476
. 457
. 455
. 453
. 447
. 439
. 438
. 438



N. L. SPRI NG TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
J. Sanchez, S F.
Vil l anueva, Fl a.
Lohse, St.L
Denpster, ChiN
Zito, S.F.

Li ncecum S.F.
Ker shaw, LA-N
Gl lardo, M.
Vogel song, S.F.
2 tied

SAVES

Daigle, S. F.
Ronero, S.F.
Byrdak, NY-N
Egan, M.
Hensl ey, Fla.
Johnson, Col .
Leroux, Pit.
Ni eve, Pit.
Salas, St.L
Villarreal, LA-N

SHUTQUTS
None.

WNNNNNNRFR R

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

NNONNNNNNNWW

WON- LOST
Lincecum S.F.
Smith, Gn.

30 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Jurrjens, Atl.
G Reynol ds, Col.

Correia, Pit.
Denpster, ChiN
Lohse, St.L

Li ncecum S.F.
Zanbrano, Chi N
Hanel s, Phi.
Hei |l man, Ari.
Ker shaw, LA-N

OOFRNNOORRFRO

March 19, 2011

NWww

GAMES PI TCHED

0 Kimbrel, Atl.
0 18 tied
STRI KEQUTS

Li ncecum S.F.
Bungarner, S.F.
Luebke, S.D.

Ni ese, NY-N
Hanel s, Phi.
Correia, Pit.
Denpster, ChiN
4 tied

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
G Sanchez, Fla.
Schumaker, St.L
C. Jones, Atl.
d oad, Phi.
Infante, Fla.

Vi ctorino, Phi.
B. Wallace, Hou.
A. McCutchen, Pit.
Ram rez, Fla.
Pence, Hou.

STOLEN BASES
Mor gan, Was.
Boni faci o, Fla.
Mayberry, Phi.
Pagan, NY-N

7 tied

RUNS SCORED
Craig, St.L
Pagan, NY-N
Bi x| er, Was.
| banez, Phi.
Prado, Atl.
Rasmus, St.L
9 tied

DOUBLES

C. Jones, Atl.
G Sanchez, Fla.
Victorino, Phi.
B. Wall ace, Hou.
Alvarez, Pit.
Mir phy, NY-N
Freese, St.L
Harris, NY-N

A Marte, Pit.
Prado, Atl.

. 438
. 389
. 383
.381
. 371
. 362
. 362

WhhbO
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

HOME RUNS
Mayberry, Phi.
Morse, Was.
Howar d, Phi .
Anki el , Was.
Bowker, Pit.
Franci sco, Phi.
Hamilton, St.L
C. Jones, Atl.
Overbay, Pit.
26 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Morse, Was.

C. Jones, Atl.
Mayberry, Phi.
Howar d, Phi .

G Sanchez, Fla.
Victorino, Phi.
Franci sco, Phi.
Hol liday, St.L

B. Wl l ace, Hou.
A. McCutchen, Pit.

H TS

C. Jones, Atl.
M Carpenter, St.L
Val dez, Phi .
Victorino, Phi.
B. \Wallace, Hou.
Craig, St.L

d oad, Phi.
Morse, Was.
Prado, Atl.

8 tied

TRI PLES

M Carpenter, St.L
Or, Phi.

Bour geoi s, Hou.
Pence, Hou.

28 tied

March 19, 2011

NWWWWwWwwhsaO

. 739
. 723
. 723
. 667
. 656
. 638
. 630
. 622
. 617
. 590

P NNWW

RUNS BATTED I N
B. Wallace, Hou.
Espi nosa, Was.
Jay, St.L

C. Jones, Atl.
Mayberry, Phi.
Morse, Was.
Davis, NY-N
Dom nguez, Fla.
Howar d, Phi .

5 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTACE
G Sanchez, Fla.
Schumaker, St.L

A. McCutchen, Pit.
Craig, St.L
McLouth, Atl.

M Carpenter, St.L
C. Jones, Atl.
Victorino, Phi.
Hol l'i day, St.L
Ram rez, Fla.

BASES ON BALLS
Werth, Was.
Craig, St.L
MLouth, Atl.

G Sanchez, Fla.
Harris, NY-N
Heyward, Atl.
Jones, Pit.

A. McCutchen, Pit.
Theriot, St.L
12 tied

TOTAL BASES

C. Jones, Atl.
Mayberry, Phi.
Morse, Was.
Victorino, Phi.
Franci sco, Phi.
B. Wallace, Hou.
Howar d, Phi .

Hai rston, NY-N
M Carpenter, St.L
Overbay, Pit.

. 550
. 476
. 457
. 453
. 438
. 436
. 431
. 426
. 405
. 405

=

ONNNNN000Oo



N. L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Vil | anueva, Fla.
Lohse, St.L
Maya, Was.

Ni ese, NY-N

Bl anton, Phi.
Jurrjens, Atl.
Zi mer mann, Was.
Mar qui s, Was.

M sch, NY-N
West brook, St.L

SAVES

Byrdak, NY-N
Hensl ey, Fla.
Leroux, Pit.
Ni eve, Pit.
Salas, St.L
28 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

ERPOWOOWRE

PNNNNN

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

WON- LOST
17 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Jurrjens, Atl.

Correia, Pit.
Lohse, St.L
Hanel s, Phi.
M sch, NY-N
N ese, NY-N
Bl ant on, Phi.
Mar qui s, Was.
3 tied

March 19, 2011

ONNRFENRFRORO

GAMES Pl TCHED

Kinbrel, Atl.
Abreu, Atl.
Bal ester, Was.
Proctor, Atl.
Venters, Atl.
21 tied

STRI KEQUTS

Ni ese, NY-N
Hanel s, Phi.
Correia, Pit.
Lee, Phi.

I garashi, NY-N
Lopez, Atl.
Gaudi n, Was.
Jurrjens, Atl.
Lohse, St.L

6 tied

~l 00 00 00 00 ©

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Roberts, Ari.

Bl oomqui st, Ari.
Denorfia, S.D.
Al nonte, MI.
Reed, MI.

Spi | bor ghs, Col .
Kottaras, MI.
Abreu, Ari.
Herrera, Col.
Huf f, S.F.

STOLEN BASES
Ford, S.F.
Gwnn, LA-N
Taveras, Col.
Brown, S.F.
Durango, S.D.
Iribarren, Col.
Vel ez, LA-N
Venabl e, S.D.

8 tied

RUNS SCORED
Cunni ngham S. D.
CGonez, MI.
Reed, MI.
Torres, S.F.
Cruz, MI.
Denorfia, S. D
Herrera, Col.
Roberts, Ari.
Sandoval , S.F.
10 tied
DOUBLES

Patterson, S.D.
Bet ancourt, M.
CGonez, MI.
Hudson, S.D.
Kottaras, M.

7 tied

.514
. 413
. 400
. 396
. 382
. 378
. 375
. 356
. 350
. 349

WhBADMPOIOO

oo

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

HOME RUNS
Castro, ChiN
Huf f, F.

M Gehee, M.
16 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Huf f, S.F.
Roberts, Ari.

M Gehee, M.
Kottaras, M.
Al nonte, MI.
Young, Ari.
Denorfia, S. D
M randa, Ari.
Cunni ngham S. D.
Sandoval , S.F.

H TS

Al nmonte, MI.
Reed, MI.

Bl oomqui st, Ari.
Roberts, Ari.
Byrd, ChiN
Branyan, Ari.
Castro, ChiN
Abreu, Ari.
Sandoval , S.F.
Weeks, l.

TRI PLES

Paul sen, Col .
Herrera, Col.
Robi nson, LA-N
Torres, S.F.
40 tied

2011

Whbhh

. 698
. 676
. 675
. 650
. 642
. 638
. 600
. 595
. 575
. 564

PNONWS

RUNS BATTED I N

Boggs, M.
Castro, ChiN
Cantu, S.D.
Huf f, S.F.
Parra, Ari.
Paul sen, Col .
Reed, MI.
Young, Ari.

7 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTACE
Roberts, Ari.
Spi | bor ghs, Col .
M randa, Ari.
Denorfia, S.D.
Bl oonqui st, Ari.
Herrera, Col.
Maysonet, M.
Al nonte, MI.
Kottaras, MI.
Reed, MI.

BASES ON BALLS
Roberts, Ari.
M randa, Ari.
Fukudone, Chi N
Herm da, G n.
lannetta, Col.
Burrell, S.F.
Pena, Chi N

6 tied

TOTAL BASES
Al nonte, MI.
Castro, ChiN
Sandoval , S.F.
Huff, S.F.
Young, Ari.
Gonez, MI.
Branyan, Ari.
Reed, MI.
Kenp, LA-N
McCGehee, M.

. 612
. 455
. 447
. 439
. 438
. 435
. 425
. 418
. 405
. 397

11
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N. L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
J. Sanchez, S F.
Dempster, ChiN
Zito, S.F.

Li ncecum S.F.
Kershaw, LA-N
Gallardo, MI.
Vogel song, S.F.
Chacin, Col.
Wood, Cin.
Bungar ner, S.F.

SAVES

Daigle, S. F.
Ronero, S.F.
Egan, M.
Johnson, Col.
Villarreal, LA-N
36 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

WWWNNNNNN -

PNNNWW

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

WON- LOST

Li ncecum S.F.
Smith, Cin.

13 tied

I NNI NGS Pl TCHED
G Reynolds, Col.
Dempster, ChiN
Li ncecum S.F.
Zanbrano, Chi N
Hei | man, Ari.
Ker shaw, LA-N
Luebke, S.D.

Kur oda, LA-N
Vogel song, S.F.
Zito, S.F.

March 19, 2011

NWww

NNORFROONNOR

GAMES PI TCHED

0 14 tied

STRI KEQUTS
Li ncecum S.F.
Bungarner, S.F.

Luebke, S.D.
Denpster, ChiN
Gal lardo, M.

J. Sanchez, S F.
Vogel song, S.F.
LeBl anc, S.D.
Wood, CGin.

3 tied

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Kubel , Mn.

G Sanchez, Fla.

Kot chman, T.B.
Schumaker, St.L
C. Jones, Atl.
d oad, Phi.
Escobar, Tor.
Infante, Fla.
Bautista, Tor.
2 tied

STOLEN BASES
Cose, Tor.

E. Johnson, T.B.

E. Nunez, NY-A
Angl e, Bal.

Kal i sh, Bos.
Mor gan, Was.
Revere, Mn.
Span, Mn.

4 tied

RUNS SCORED
Craig, St.L
Pagan, NY-N
Rei nol d, Bal.
Bi xl er, Was.
Cabrera, Det.
El | sbury, Bos.
Fox, Bal.

5 tied

DOUBLES
Tei xeira, NY-A
C. Jones, Atl.

G Sanchez, Fla.

Victorino, Phi.

B. \Wallace, Hou.

Al varez, Pit.

Cabrera, Det.
Mur phy, NY-N
Upton, T.B.
13 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

LAT72
. 438
. 395
. 389
. 383
. 381
. 378
. 371
. 364
. 362

AOOIOIUION©

OO N~N~N~N0

HOME RUNS

Fox, Bal.

L. Hughes, Mn.
Mayberry, Phi.
Morse, Was.
Encarnaci on, Tor.
Howar d, Phi .
Rodri guez, NY-A
14 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Fox, Bal .

Morse, Was.

L. Hughes, Mn.
C. Jones, Atl.
Mayberry, Phi.
Kubel , Mn.
Davis, Tor.
Cabrera, Det.
Howar d, Phi .

G Sanchez, Fla.

H TS

C. Jones, Atl.

M Carpenter, St.L
Dirks, Det.

Fox, Bal.

Kubel , Mn.

Val dez, Phi .
Victorino, Phi.

B. Wl l ace, Hou.

5 tied

TRI PLES

M Carpenter, St.L
Granderson, NY-A
Or, Phi.

Bell, Bal.

Bour geoi s, Hou.
Dirks, Det.
Pence, Hou.
Revere, Mn.

Tej eda, Bos.
Wagner, Bos.

March 19, 2011

Whbhpooa~N

. 860
. 739
. 733
. 723
. 723
. 722
. 692
. 682
. 667
. 656

NNONNNNNNDNWWW

RUNS BATTED I N
L. Hughes, Mn.
B. Wall ace, Hou.
Cabrera, Det.
Espi nosa, Was.
Fox, Bal.

Jay, St.L
Querrero, Bal.
C. Jones, Atl.
Mayberry, Phi.
Morse, Was.

ON- BASE PERCENTACE
G Sanchez, Fla.
Kubel , M n.
Schumaker, St.L

A. McCutchen, Pit.
Craig, St.L

Rei nol d, Bal .
Escobar, Tor.
MLouth, Atl.

M Carpenter, St.L
C. Jones, Atl.

BASES ON BALLS
Wells, Det.
Werth, Was.

Rei mol d, Bal.
Avil a, Det.
Craig, St.L
Gardner, NY-A
Jackson, Det.
MLouth, Atl.
Repko, Mn.

G Sanchez, Fla.

TOTAL BASES
Fox, Bal.

C. Jones, Atl.
Mayberry, Phi.
Morse, Was.

L. Hughes, Mn.
Rodri guez, NY-A

Cabrera, Det.
Victorino, Phi.
3 tied

. 550
. 525
. 476
. 457
. 453
. 453
. 452
. 438
. 436
. 431

B
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GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Pavano, M n.
Ver | ander, Det.
Nova, NY-A

Vil l anueva, Fla.
Lohse, St.L
Lackey, Bos.
Penny, Det.
Coke, Det.

Bl ackburn, Mn.
Porcel |l o, Det.

SAVES

H nckl ey, Tor.
Ayal a, NY-A
Byrdak, NY-N
Hensl ey, Fla.
Leroux, Pit.
N eve, Pit.
Portice, Bos.
Salas, St.L
Swar zak, Mn.
54 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

WNNNRPRRPRRPRRPRO

PNNNNNNNNNW

WON- LOST
Del aney, T.B.
31 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Jurrjens, Atl.

Correia, Pit.
Lohse, St.L
Hanel s, Phi.
Porcel l 0, Det.
Coke, Det.

M sch, NY-N

Ni ese, NY-N

Bl ackburn, Mn.
3 tied

March 19, 2011

NOFRNNRRFRPORO

GAMES Pl TCHED
0 Swi ndle, T.B.
Kinmbrel, Atl.

B. Thonms, Det.
Wei nhardt, Det.

8 tied

STRI KEQUTS

Ni ese, NY-N
Hanel s, Phi.
Morrow, Tor.
Correia, Pit.
Lee, Phi.

6 tied

VOOWWOWO

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



SPRI NG TRAI NI NG / AMERI CAN LEAGUE TEAM STATI STICS /

CLUB

Texas
Kansas City
Chi cago

d evel and
Toronto

Los Angel es
Tanpa Bay
M nnesot a
Bal ti nore
Qakl and
Seattle
Detroit

Bost on

New Yor k

CLUB
Detroit

M nnesot a
Toronto

New Yor k
Bost on
Seattle
Kansas City
Bal ti nore
Chi cago
Tanpa Bay
Los Angel es
d evel and
Texas

Cakl and

CLUB

Bal ti nore
Bost on

Chi cago

Cl evel and
Detroit
Kansas City
Los Angel es
M nnesot a
New Yor k
Gakl and
Seattle
Tanpa Bay
Texas
Toront o

BA
. 301
. 300
. 283
. 276
. 276
. 267
. 266
. 263
. 261
. 259
. 259
. 257
. 252
. 246

~
'
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CLUB BATTI NG AND

SLG OBP G A R H TB
.495 354 22 788 137 237 390
.476 .378 22 771 152 231 367
.469 .351 22 770 128 218 361
.438 .360 22 771 128 213 338
.425 .335 21 722 100 199 307
.403 .336 23 761 106 203 307
.425 327 21 715 100 190 304
.392 .327 21 716 91 188 281
.437 .317 22 765 114 200 334
.396 .342 23 787 126 204 312
.414 .339 20 669 104 173 277
.393 .335 25 832 102 214 327
.384 .319 25 860 108 217 330

382 .320 23 759 93 187 290

ERA G CG SHO sV I NN H
2.64 25 0 3 5 224.2 183
3.45 21 0 3 7 185.1 180
3.85 21 0 1 7 189.1 191
3.96 23 0 3 3 202.1 207
4.14 25 0 1 6 219.1 229
4.37 20 0 2 5 179.0 203
4.42 22 0 0 7 195.2 202
4.48 22 0 1 4 194.2 212
4.66 22 0 0 3 191.0 219
4.90 21 0 0 2 185.2 191
4.93 23 0 0 9 200.2 214
5.58 22 0 1 5 192.0 219
5.62 22 0 0 5 192.1 238
5.82 23 0 1 2 199.1 245

CLUB M SCELLANEQUS

ROAD  vsLHP vsRHP DAY

6- 5 4- 4 5- 7 8- 8

5- 8 3- 3 9- 9 9-10

5- 7 3- 4 5- 9 7-13

2- 8 0- 2 9- 9 8-11

9- 2 7- 2 9- 7 15- 9

8- 4 5- 3 9- 4 11- 7

3- 7 3- 4 8- 8 11-11

5- 4 0- 1 12- 8 10- 9

3- 7 2- 0 6-12 5-10

1- 9 3- 4 6- 9 9-13

4- 4 1- 2 10- 5 11- 5

3- 8 4- 3 5- 8 8- 10

3- 7 3- 3 6- 9 9- 8

5- 5 2- 3 9- 6 11- 9

2B

ORRPNONOROOOONW

3B

ONUIUWUIOROOUTO ON®

HR

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

March 19, 2011

FI ELDI NG
SH SF HBP

RBI

132
141
122

==
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7
13
12
13

0
3
3
[os)
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SO SB CS GDP
130 8 6 15
136 41 15 9
150 11 10 12
152 18 5 19
137 24 8 15
149 31 9 23
124 26 7 19
123 20 6 13
155 12 2 18
144 12 3 22
145 13 16 13
157 8 4 29
171 19 3 17
139 18 13 25

HOVE ATT
97270
96258
43448

118707
80800
68833
39169
78755
55635
56772
71516
38469
78963
60435

LOB SHO

159
165
147
180
152
153
127
167
136
169
133
181
185
145

ROAD ATT
61000
63387
72788
92894

113238
59645
67857
71910
79549
83594
66800
58583
64474
46024

WROOORRPOWNOROO
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SPRI NG TRAI NI NG / NATI ONAL LEAGUE TEAM STATI STICS /

CLUB

M | waukee
San Di ego
Ari zona

Chi cago

Col or ado
Houst on

Ci nci nnati
Phi | adel phi a
St. Louis
Washi ngt on
San Franci sco
New Yor k

Pi ttsburgh
Atl anta

Los Angel es
Fl ori da

CLUB

Atl anta

San Francisco
St. Louis
New Yor k

Phi | adel phi a
Washi ngt on

Pi ttsburgh
Ci nci nnati
Col or ado

San Di ego

M | waukee
Los Angel es
Houst on

Fl ori da

Ari zona

Chi cago

CLUB

Ari zona

Atl anta

Chi cago

G nci nnati
Col or ado

Fl ori da
Houst on

Los Angel es
M | waukee
New Yor k

Phi | adel phi a
Pi ttsburgh
St. Louis
San Di ego
San Francisco
Washi ngt on

BA
. 340
. 312
. 295
. 287
. 287
. 284
. 282
. 275
. 272
. 269
. 267
. 267
. 265
. 258
. 256
. 256

:
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CLUB BATTI NG AND

SLG OBP G A R H TB
.517 .389 22 817 142 278 422
.504 .370 21 750 137 234 378
. 472 .348 25 879 137 259 415
.430 .349 24 872 127 250 375
. 434 .364 23 792 127 227 344
.434 336 24 843 111 239 366
.440 .338 23 798 128 225 351
.462 .330 23 805 124 221 372
.391 .329 22 775 99 211 303
.438 .346 21 721 120 194 316
.435 .327 24 819 127 219 356
.405 .333 24 823 113 220 333
.389 .336 23 761 100 202 296
.368 .321 24 807 108 208 297
.401 .303 24 815 99 209 327
.350 .322 21 719 77 184 252

ERA G CG SHO SV I NN H
2.49 24 0 3 6 216.2 175
3.34 24 0 2 12 213.0 198
3.50 22 0 3 3 193.0 191
3.80 24 0 3 6 211.0 210
3.86 23 0 2 7 205.1 194
4.57 21 0 0 1 185.0 205
4.93 23 0 1 7 202.2 241
4.96 23 0 1 7 203.1 230
4.96 23 0 1 8 205.0 246
5.12 21 0 0 3 184.2 195
5.12 22 0 1 8 195.0 229
5.13 24 0 3 5 210.1 226
5.28 24 0 0 4 209.2 243
5.36 21 0 0 4 183.0 222
5.95 25 0 0 5 217.2 263
6.32 24 0 0 1 210.2 253

CLUB M SCELLANEQUS

ROAD  vsLHP VsSRHP DAY

3- 9 1- 3 6- 15 7-14

5- 4 5- 1 8- 7 12- 8

4- 8 5- 5 4-10 9-15

7- 4 2- 3 11- 6 12- 8

7- 5 5- 1 10- 7 13- 8

5- 6 3- 3 4-11 7-13

5- 7 3- 3 7-11 8-14

3-10 1- 4 7-11 8- 13

6- 5 2- 2 11- 6 12- 8

3- 8 3- 2 8- 9 10-11
11- 2 3- 4 12- 4 15- 8

5- 5 1- 4 8- 10 9-12

6- 5 3- 3 8- 7 11-10

4- 6 1- 0 9-10 9- 8

8- 3 5- 2 13- 4 12- 6

5- 6 1- 6 9- 5 10- 7

2B

NI GHT

0-
1-
0-
1-
2-
0-
2-
0-
1-
1-
0-
0-

PONONOOONOROROOMN

3B
12
4
3

=
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

FI ELDI NG
SH SF HBP

RBI
133
130
130
121
113
102
122
114
89
112
117

AWARRPROWADRRNODOD

POCIUORUWNNPORMOOOD
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ORNRNRPRRRPRORRONRRX

SO
131
121
178
144
133
155
157
156
111
132
157
161
178
149
155
131

NN
R oo
N
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HOVE ATT

101214
126570
67726
64685
94402
41375
71257
45750
108375
56211
43323
78587
44790
38427
137864
101965

B
5
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160

ROAD ATT
68696
94611
65491
70470
96002
55397
63014
80408
69626
62338
87793
93261
56293
61712
85642
95054
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